STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF CO O K

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

JUN 0 1 2004

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MARK and CYNTHIA HEYWOOD,

vs.

Complainants,

Respondent.

) ss

'S.

No. PCB 03-211

DAN and DARLEEN SHEEHAN,

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Robert J. Clifford 7021 W. 153rd Street – Suite 1 Orland Park, IL 60462 Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph – Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 1st day of June, 2004, I filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board the attached **Motion for Voluntary Dismissal**, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

CHUHAK & TECSON, P.C.

Bv: Mitchell S. Feinberg, Attorney

Complainants

Mitchell S. Feinberg CHUHAK & TECSON, P.C. Attorney for Complainants 30 S. Wacker Drive – Suite 2600 Chicago, IL 60606 312-444-9300 Firm ID No. 70693

| R | | C | | | V | 1000 | D |
|---|----|----|----|---|----|------|---|
| C | LE | RK | ?S | 0 | FF | ICE | - |

JUN 0 1 2004

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF CO O K

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

| MARK and CYNTHIA HEYWOOD, | | | | |
|---------------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Com |) plainants,) | | | |
| VS. |) | | | |
| DAN and DARLEEN SHEEHAN, | | | | |
| Resp | ondents) | | | |

SS.

No. PCB 03-211 (Citizens Enforcement – Noise)

MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

NOW COME COMPLAINANTS, CYNTHIA HEYWOOD and MARK HEYWOOD, by and through their attorneys, Mitchell S. Feinberg of CHUHAK & TECSON, P.C., and move that this case be dismissed, with prejudice, pursuant to a Settlement Agreement entered into by Complaints and Respondents, on April 7, 2004.

WHEREFORE, Complainants move for the entry of a voluntary dismissal order, dismissing this matter, with prejudice.

Respectfully submitted,

CYNTHIA HEYWOOD and MARK HEYWOOD

Barry A. Feinberg/Mitchell S. Feinberg CHUHAK & TECSON, P.C. 30 S. Wacker Drive – Suite 2600 Chicago, IL 60606 312-444-9300 Firm ID No. 70693

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he caused to be

served the above and foregoing Motion for Voluntary Dismissal, by sending a copy to

Robert J. Clifford 7021 W. 153rd Street - Suite 1 Orland Park, IL 60462

and

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph – Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

by depositing same in the U.S. Mail Chute at 30 S. Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606, with proper postage prepaid, on June / , 2004, on or before 5:00 p.m.

Mitchell S. Feinberg

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this <u>/s</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2004

NOTARY PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Phoebe R. Bindiger Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 03/25/2006

Mitchell S. Feinberg CHUHAK & TECSON, P.C. 30 S. Wacker Drive – Suite 2600 Chicago, IL 60606 312-444-9300 Firm ID No. 70693